
ALBERNI VALLEY KENNEL CLUB 
 

 

GLENWOOD 
CENTRE (indoors/outdoors) Alberni District Fall Fairgrounds, Vimy Street, Port Alberni, BC  

• All Breed Championship Shows (each of 3 days) 

• Brace Competition (3 days) 

• Baby Puppy Classes (3 days)  

• School Visits (Friday)  

• Meet the Breeds: Breeders Forum (Friday) 

• Pointing Club All Breed Sanction Match (Friday) 

• Juvenile & Veteran Sweepstakes (Saturday) 

• Canine Good Neighbor Testing(Saturday) 

• Junior Handling (Saturday) 

• Silent Auction Fundraiser for Junior Obed. 

(Saturday) Quilt donated by M. Saunders 
• Chuck a Duck Fundraiser (Saturday)  

• Saturday Night Social - Dinner & Music (Wine Draw) 

• Catalogue Draw (Saturday) 

• Lion’s Foundation for Dog Guides Fundraiser 

• Dog Costume Photo Contest (Saturday) 

• Costume Parade (People/Dogs) (Saturday) 
Grooming Area/Building Hours 

Electrical Outlets: Outlets are limited. There are not enough outlets for 
everyone so please share and be aware of not overloading the circuits. 
Thursday RV’s will be welcome after 1200 noon. The show building will be open 
for set-up upon completion of ring set-up but not before 4:00 pm.  

Building hours: Friday and Saturday: 7:00 am to 10 pm. Sunday 6:30 am to 
one hour after BIS. 

 In the evening please allow room for the clean-up staff to work. 

Show Services: SHOW CATALOGUES AND ARMBANDS 
will be available 90 min. prior to show start. For every 
catalogue bought exhibitors will have the opportunity to win a great 
door prize.  The schedule has been determined at a minimum of 2.4 
minutes per dog. A reminder, exhibitors are expected to watch their 
ring carefully as there is always a potential of absentee dogs. Move-up 
forms must be received by show secretary no later than one hour before 
the show begins. 

 
   Show Totals Fri Sat Sun Total 

Conformation 232 267 240   739 

Sweepstakes  61   

Total 232 328 240 800 

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS 

OCTOBER 13-14-15, 2017 Sponsored by 

 

Prize/Trophies sponsored by: 

Alberni Veterinary Animal Ark              
Pacific Chevrolet       Bute St. Veterinary 
Cedarwood Lodge       Circle Dairy 
Fenceline Products    Klitsa Kennels 
Shar Kare                Naesgaard’s Market  
Port Puddle Ducks    Redford Motor Inn                               
Tyee Village Motel     Bosley’s Pet Food     
Manzini Veterinary          Buckerfield’s                   
Lotus Holistic Health                         
Canadian Dog Fanciers 

 

No exercise pens allowed in the show building. 
Ex pens are permitted outside only. PLEASE 
SHARE the COVERED AREA. The grooming area 
in the Glenwood Centre will be limited. Dogs left 
overnight are understood to be at the 
owners/agents own risk. Dogs must be exercised 
in the designated area only. The school grounds 
and parkland are out of BOUNDS. Please 
remember to clean after your dog. There will be 
extra dumpsters on the show grounds so please 
use them to ensure our use of this site again. 

Join in the fun, participate in our 

Spooky Friday the 13th   themed 

weekend. Exhibitors are 

encouraged to wear BLACK on 

FRIDAY and ORANGE on 

SATURDAY. Those participating in 

the costume parade are free to wear 

their costume all day. 



Working Dogs (46)    1:00 PM 

Hounds (18)        1:00 PM 

Non-Sporting Dogs (30) 2:00 PM 
Herding Dogs (22)        1:30PM 

 ALBERNI VALLEY KENNEL CLUB        BLACK     FRIDAY OCTOBER 13, 2017 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

Ring 1 S. Derrick     
Sporting Dogs (49)       

9:30 AM 

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 
 
1 Pointer 
1 Pointer (G.S.-H.) 
1 Retriever(Chesapeake) 
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 
11 Retriever (Golden) 
2 Retriever (Labrador) 
12 Retriever (N.S.D.T.) 
 
5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 
2 Spaniel (English Cocker)  
 
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 
0 Spaniel (Irish Water) 
    
1 Vizsla 
7 Weimaraner 
 
Group Judging  
 
 
 
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 
 

         1-0-0-0 
           BP 0-1 
         0-1-0-0 
         0-0-1-0 
         0-0-1-0 
         0-0-1-0 
         2-5-1-3 
         0-2-0-0 
         2-3-4-1 
         BP  1-1 
         2-0-2-1 
         1-0-0-1 
         0-0-0-1 
           BP 0-1 
         1-0-0-0 
         0-0-0-0 
            Exh 1 
         1-0-0-0 
         2-0-1-3 
          BP 0-1 
  
 
     
 
          2-6-2-0 
          BP  2-0 

2 Boxer 
2 Cane Corso 
 
5 Doberman Pinscher 
 
1 Great Dane 
4 Newfoundland 
 
5 Rottweiler 
3 Samoyed 
2 Schnauzer (Std) 
1 Siberian Husky 
9 Portuguese Water Dog 
          1 Brace 2 Exh 
 
Group Judging 

          0-1-0-1 
          0-0-1-0 
          BP  1-0 
          1-3-0-0 
          BP  0-1 
          0-1-0-0 
          1-0-0-1 
           BP 1-1 
          2-2-1-0 
          2-1-0-0 
          1-0-0-1 
          0-0-1-0 
          1-1-2-1 
          BP  1-1 
 
      
 
  

  
 
  

 

     

Ring 3  
R. Alvarez Marques 
Toys (47) 

10:00 
AM 

4 American Eskimo (Toy) 
 
2 Cavalier King Charles 
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 
 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 
 
4 Chinese Crested 
 
1 Coton de Tulear 
9 Havanese 
              1 Brace   
2 Italian Greyhound 
2 Papillon 
1 Pekingese 
7 Pomeranian 
 
2 Poodle (Toy) 
5 Pug 
           
3 Silky Terrier   
Group Judging  
 
 
 
2 Australian Shepherd 
1 Bearded Collie 
1 Beauceron 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 
1 Bouvier des Flandres 
2 Collie (Rough) 
1 Finnish Lapphund 
2 German Shepherd Dog 
 
2 Old English Sheepdog 
 
6 Shetland Sheepdog  
 
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 
 
Group Judging 
 
 

   1-0-0-1 
    BP 2-0 
   0-1-1-0 
   0-0-2-1 
    BP 0-1 
   0-0-0-0 
   BP  1-0 
   1-0-0-0 
   BP  1-2 
   0-0-1-0 
   2-2-2-1 
    BP 1-0 
   0-1-0-1 
   0-0-2-0 
   0-0-1-0 
   2-3-1-0 
    BP 0-1 
   0-2-0-0 
   2-0-1-1 
    BP 0-1                       
   0-0-2-1  
 
 
 
 
0-0-2-0 
0-0-0-1 
0-1-0-0 
0-2-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
0-0-1-1 
1-0-0-0 
0-0-0-1 
 BP 0-1 
0-0-1-0 
  BP 0-1 
1-2-1-0 
 BP 1-1 
0-0-1-0 
 BP 1-0 

 
 
 
 

   
 

Ring 2 Lucie Paradis 
Terriers (25) 

11:00 
AM 

2 Cairn Terrier 
 
3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 
1 Irish Terrier 
2 Norwich Terrier 
2 Parson Russell Terrier 
3 Schnauzer(Min.) 
1 Scottish Terrier 
1 Skye Terrier 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 
8 West Highland White 
 
Group Judging 
 
 
 
1 Basenji 
1 Beagle 

     0-1-0-0 
     BP  1-0 
     0-1-1-1 
     0-0-0-1 
     0-0-1-1 
     1-1-0-0 
     0-1-2-0 
     0-0-0-1 
     0-1-0-0 
     0-0-0-1 
     2-3-2-1 
      BP-0-1 
 
 
 
   
   0-0-1-0 
   0-1-0-0 

1 Deerhound (Scottish)    0-1-0-0 

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 
2 Saluki 

   1-0-1-0 
   2-0-0-0 

11 Whippet    5-3-0-2 
   BP  0-1 

Group Judging  
 

 

 
 
4 Bichon Frisé 
5 Boston Terrier 
 
2 Bulldog 
1 Chow Chow 
2 Dalmatian 
1 French Bulldog 
1 Keeshond 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 
4 Poodle (Standard) 
6 Shiba Inu 
         1 Brace 
1 Shih-Tzu 
1 Tibetan Spaniel 
1 Tibetan Terrier 
Group Judging 
 

 
 
    0-2-2-0 
    2-1-0-1 
      BP 0-1 
    0-2-0-0 
    0-0-1-0 
    0-1-0-1 
    0-1-0-0 
    0-0-1-0 
    0-1-0-0 
    0-3-0-1 
    2-0-1-1 

    
   0-0-1-0 
    0-0-1-0 
    0-0-0-1 

  
  WE LOVE DOGS! 

Dogs Breeders Forum 5 - 6:30 pm 

Breeders will give out information & 
speak to the public about their breeds. 

For anyone interested in furthering 
their education in dogs (participation 
certificates will be available). Breeds 

incl. Tibetan Spaniels, Finnish 
Lapphunds, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retrievers, Havanese, & Dachshunds 

RING 1 

Judge: Mrs. Sharon Derrick 

Best Baby Puppy in Show 

Best Brace in Show 

Best in Show  

Best Puppy in Show 

 

Vancouver Island Pointing Dog 

Club Sanction Match      

Fri. October13 
$10 per entry  
Register at 5:00 pm --- Start at 
6:00 pm  
Judge:  Michelle Yeadon 

 



Non-Sporting Dogs (35)10:15 AM 

Terriers (24)                 1:30 PM 

Sporting Dogs (60)        1:30 PM 

Herding Dogs (28)          2:30 PM 

PMPM 

 ALBERNI VALLEY KENNEL CLUB         ORANGE   SATURDAY OCTOBER 14, 2017 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ring 1     Lucie Paradis 
 Working Dogs (52) 

9:00 
AM 

12 Bernese Mountain Dog 
 
2 Boxer 
1 Bullmastiff 
2 Cane Corso 
 
7 Doberman Pinscher 
 
4 Great Dane 
4 Newfoundland 
 
5 Rottweiler 
3 Samoyed 
2 Schnauzer (Std.) 
1 Siberian Husky 
9 Portuguese Water Dog 
     1 Brace    Exh. 2 
Group Judging  
 

 

     2-6-2-0 
     BP  2-0                                    
     0-1-0-1 
     0-1-0-0 
     0-0-1-0 
     BP  1-0 
     1-4-0-0 
      BP 0-2 
     1-2-1-0 
     1-0-0-1 
      BP 1-1 
     2-2-1-0 
     2-1-0-0 
     1-0-0-1 
     0-0-1-0 
     1-1-2-1 
     BP  1-1 
      
 
  

 
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 
 
1 Pointer 
1 Pointer (G.S.-H.) 
1 Retriever(Chesapeake) 
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 
15 Retriever (Golden) 
3 Retriever (Labrador) 
 
14 Retriever (N.S.D.T.) 
 
5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 
2 Spaniel (English Cocker)  
 
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 
    
2 Vizsla 
7 Weimaraner 
 
Group Judging  
 

 
1-0-0-0           
BP 0-1 
0-1-0-0     
0-0-1-0 
0-0-1-0     
0-0-1-0              
2-7-3-3          
0-2-0-0       
BP 1-0 
2-3-4-2       
BP  2-1 
2-0-2-1                          
1-1-0-1     
0-0-0-1 
  BP 0-1 
2-0-0-0           
0-0-0-0       
BP 0-1          
2-0-0-0 
2-0-1-3 
 B P 0-1 
 

RING 1 
Judge: Lucie Paradis 
Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Brace in Show 
Best in Show  
Best Puppy in Show 
 

 

  

Ring 2  
R. Alvarez Marques 
Hounds (21) 

9:00 
AM 

1 Basenji 
1 Beagle 

        0-0-1-0 
        0-1-0-0 

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 
2 Saluki 

        0-1-0-0 
        2-0-1-1 
        2-0-0-0                         

12 Whippet 
 

        5-3-0-2 
        BP  0-2 

Group Judging  
 

 

  
  
6 Bichon Frisé 
6 Boston Terrier 
 
2 Bulldog 
1 Chow Chow 
3 Dalmatian 
1 French Bulldog 
1 Keeshond 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 
4 Poodle (Standard) 
7 Shiba Inu 
         1 Brace 
1 Shih-Tzu 
1 Tibetan Spaniel 
1 Tibetan Terrier 
Group Judging 

         2-2-2-0 
          2-2-0-1 
           BP 0-1 
          0-2-0-0 
          0-0-1-0 
          0-2-0-1 
          0-1-0-0 
          0-0-1-0 
          0-1-0-0 
          0-3-0-1 
          2-1-1-1 

      
        0-0-1-0 
          0-0-1-0 
          0-0-0-1 

  

 
 
2 Cairn Terrier 
 
3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 
1 Irish Terrier 
2 Norwich Terrier 
2 Parson Russell Terrier 
2 Schnauzer(Min.) 
1 Scottish Terrier 
1 Skye Terrier 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 
9 West Highland White 
Group Judging  
 

  
 
 
          0-1-0-0 
          BP  1-0 
          0-1-1-1 
          0-0-0-1 
          0-0-1-1 
          1-1-0-0 
          0-0-1-1 
          0-0-0-1 
          0-1-0-0 
          0-0-0-1 
          2-3-2-1 
           BP-0-1 

Ring 3 Sharon Derrick 
Toys (54) 

9:15 
AM 

4 American Eskimo (Toy) 
 
2 Cavalier King Charles 
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 
 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 
 
4 Chinese Crested 
 
1 Coton de Tulear 
2 Italian Greyhound 
5 Miniature Pinscher 
         1 Brace 
2 Papillon 
1 Pekingese 
7 Pomeranian 
 
2 Poodle (Toy) 
5 Pug 
           
3 Silky Terrier  
9 Havanese 
       1 Brace 
Group Judging 
 
 
  
3 Australian Cattle Dog 
2 Australian Shepherd 
1 Bearded Collie 
1 Beauceron 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 
1 Bouvier des Flandres 
4 Collie (Rough) 
 
2 Finnish Lapphund 
2 German Shepherd Dog 
 
2 Old English Sheepdog 
 
6 Shetland Sheepdog  
 
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  
 
Group Judging  
 

   1-0-0-1 
   BP 2-0 
   0-1-1-0 
   0-0-2-1 
    BP 0-1 
   0-0-0-0 
   BP  1-0 
   1-0-0-0 
   BP  1-2 
   0-0-1-0 
   0-1-0-1 
   0-2-1-0 
   
   0-0-2-0 
   0-0-1-0 
   2-3-1-0 
    BP 0-1 
   0-2-0-0 
   2-0-1-1 
    BP 0-1                       
   0-0-2-1  
   2-2-2-1 
    BP 2-1 
 
 
 
   
   1-2-0-0 
   0-0-2-0 
   0-0-0-1 
   0-1-0-0 
   0-2-0-0 
   0-1-0-0 
   0-0-1-2 
    BP 1-0 
   2-0-0-0 
   0-0-0-1 
    BP 0-1 
   0-0-1-0 
     BP 0-1 
   1-2-1-0 
    BP 1-1 
   0-0-1-0 
    BP 1-0 
 

Junior Handling will be held at 12:30 

Registration 9-11:30 am Cost: $2.00 

SATURDAY DINNER SOCIAL 

Don’t forget AVKC hosts an 

evening of food and fun in the 

show building. Pay for our 

awesome dinner buffet by 

donation. (Approx. 5pm) 

 

Sweepstakes   Noon  
Judge V. Mackie    

Ring 3 
61 

3-6 Males 
6-9 Males 
9-12 Males 
12-18 Males 
3-6 Females 
6-9 Females 
9-12 Females 
12-18 Females 

12 
12 
9 
7 
7 
2 
4 
3 

Veterans  
 7-9 Years Male  
9+ Years Male 
7-9 Years Female  
 

2 
1 
2 

 



Non-Sporting Dogs (32)    11:15 AM 

Sporting Dogs (49)   11:20 AM 
Toys (50)        10:30 AM 

Terriers (23)     10:00 AM 

ALBERNI VALLEY KENNEL CLUB                               SUNDAY OCTOBER 15, 2017 

 

   

 

 

 

Ring 1  
R. Alvarez Marques     
Working Dogs (50)     

9:00 
AM 

11 Bernese Mountain Dog 
 
2 Boxer 
1 Bullmastiff 
2 Cane Corso 
 
7 Doberman Pinscher 
 
4 Great Dane 
4 Newfoundland 
 
9 Portuguese Water Dog 
          1 Brace  2Exh 
4 Rottweiler 
3 Samoyed 
2 Schnauzer (Std) 
1 Siberian Husky 
Group Judging 
 

2-5-2-0 
BP  2-0                            
0-1-0-1   
0-1-0-0 
0-0-1-0 
BP  1-0 
1-4-0-0 
BP  0-2  
1-2-1-0 
1-0-0-1 
 BP 1-1 
1-1-2-1 
 BP  1-1 
 2-2-0-0 
 2-1-0-0 
 1-0-0-1 
 0-0-1-0 
      
      
 
  

1 Lagotto Romagnolo 
1 Pointer 
1 Pointer (G.S.-H.) 
1 Retriever(Chesapeake) 
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 
13 Retriever (Golden) 
 
LUNCH BREAK 
 
Sporting Dogs Con’t 
2 Retriever (Labrador) 
 
6 Retriever (N.S.D.T.) 
 
5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 
3 Spaniel (English Cocker)  
 
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 
    
2 Vizsla 
7 Weimaraner 
 
Group Judging 
 

1-0-0-0 
0-1-0-0 
0-0-1-0 
0-0-1-0 
0-0-1-0 
2-6-2-3   
 
 
 
  12:30 
0-1-0-0 
 BP 1-0  
0-1-3-0 
BP  1-1 
2-0-2-1                   
1-1-0-1        
0-0-0-1 
  BP 0-2 
2-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0 
 BP 0- 1 
2-0-0-0 
2-0-1-3 
 B P 0-1 
 

RING 1 
Judge: R. Alvarez Marques 
Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Brace in Show 
Best in Show  
Best Puppy in Show 
 
 

 

  

Ring 2  
Sharon Derrick 
Hounds (16) 

            9:00 
            AM 

1 Basenji 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 
2 Saluki 
8 Whippet 
 
Group Judging 
 
 
 
 
3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 
1 Irish Terrier 
2 Norwich Terrier 
2 Parson Russell Terrier 
4 Schnauzer(Min.) 
1 Scottish Terrier 
1 Skye Terrier 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 
8 West Highland White 
 
Group Judging 
 
 
 
5 Boston Terrier 
2 Bulldog 
1 Chow Chow 
1 Dalmatian 
1 French Bulldog 
 
LUNCH BREAK 
 
Non-Sporting Dogs Con’t 
1 Keeshond 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 
4 Poodle (Standard) 
6 Shiba Inu 
            1 Brace 1 Exh 
1 Shih-Tzu 
1 Tibetan Spaniel 
1 Tibetan Terrier 
6 Bichon Frisé 
 

              0-0-1-0 
              0-1-0-0 
              2-0-1-1 
              2-0-0-0 
              4-2-0-1 
               BP  0-1                         
  
 
 
 
 
             0-1-1-1 
             0-0-0-1 
             0-0-1-1 
             1-1-0-0 
             0-1-2-1 
             0-0-0-1 
             0-1-0-0 
             0-0-0-1 
             2-2-2-1 
             BP-0-1 
 
 
 
 
               2-2-0-1 
               0-2-0-0 
               0-0-1-0 
               0-0-0-1 
               0-1-0-0 
     
 
            
               12:30 
               0-0-1-0 
               0-1-0-0 
               0-3-0-1 
               2-1-1-1 

            
            0-0-1-0 
               0-0-1-0 
               0-0-0-1 
               2-2-2-0 
 

   Group Judging 

 
    
 
   
  

  

Ring 3 Lucie Paradis 
Herding Dogs (27) 

9:00 
AM 

3 Australian Cattle Dog 
2 Australian Shepherd 
1 Bearded Collie 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 
1 Bouvier des Flandres 
3 Collie (Rough) 
 
2 Finnish Lapphund 
2 German Shepherd Dog 
 
2 Old English Sheepdog 
 
6 Shetland Sheepdog  
 
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan  
 
Group Judging 
 
 
 
 
4 American Eskimo (Toy) 
 
2 Cavalier King Charles 
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 
 
3 Chinese Crested 
 
2 Italian Greyhound 
5 Miniature Pinscher 
         1 Brace 
2 Papillon 
7 Pomeranian 
 
5 Pug 
 
LUNCH BREAK 
 
Toys Con’t 
1 Coton de Tulear 
11 Havanese 
     1 Brace 
1 Pekingese 
2 Poodle (Toy) 
  
Group Judging 
 

    1-2-0-0 
    0-0-2-0 
    0-0-0-1 
    0-2-0-0 
    0-1-0-0 
    0-0-1-2 
     BP 1-0 
    2-0-0-0 
    0-0-0-1 
     BP 0-1 
    0-0-1-0 
     BP 0-1 
    1-2-1-0 
     BP 1-1 
    0-0-1-0 
     BP 1-0 
 
 
 
 
   
     1-0-0-1 
      BP 2-0 
     0-1-1-0 
     0-1-2-1 
     0-0-0-0 
     BP  1-0 
     0-0-0-0 
     BP  1-2 
     0-1-0-1 
     0-2-1-0 
   
     0-0-2-0 
     2-3-1-0 
       BP 0-1 
      2-0-1-1 
       BP 0-1                       
    
       
       12:30 
      0-0-1-0 
      2-2-2-1 
       BP 2-1 
      0-0-1-0 
      0-2-0-0 
  
 
 
 
 

 


